CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF WHITE LAKE

FIELD USE AGREEMENT

Community Development Department, 7525 Highland Road, White Lake, Michigan, 48383 (248)698-3300 x5

CONTACT INFORMATION (PLEASE PRINT)

Organization Name:	
Organization Address:	
Contact Person:	Title:
Contact Phone:	Contact Cell:
Contact E-mail:	
Field desired:	
Dates of use desired:	
2-hour block desired:	
Use: Regular Season games/practices] Tournaments ☐ Other
Description of use (list all events):	
Estimated total number of participants:	
Do all participants sign a Sports Medical Waive	er and Authorization for Medical Treatment?
Insurance Carrier:	Policy #:
General Liability Limit:	Expiration Date:

Insurance Requirements:

Organization is required to secure and maintain during the entire length of use, General Liability insurance on an "Occurrence Basis" with limits of liability not less than \$1,000,000 per occurrence and aggregate for Personal Injury, Bodily Injury, and Property Damage. This policy shall contain an endorsement naming the following as additional insured, *Township of White Lake, all elected and appointed officials, all employees and volunteers.* It is understood and agreed that by naming the Township of White Lake as additional insured, coverage afforded is considered to be primary and any other insurance the Township of White Lake may have in effect shall be considered secondary and/or excess. Coverage shall include an endorsement stating that it is understood and agreed that Thirty (30) days, Ten (10) days for non-payment of premium, Advance Written Notice of Cancellation, Non-Renewal, Reduction, and/or Material Change shall be sent to: (*Andrew Littman, Staff Planner, White Lake Township, 7525 Highland Road, White Lake, MI 48383*).

Organization is also required to maintain Participant Accident Medical coverage to protect the players, coaches and volunteers while participating in Organizations events.

Hold Harmless/Indemnification:

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Organization agrees to defend, pay on behalf of, indemnify, and hold harmless, White Lake Township, its elected and appointed officials, employees, and volunteers against any and all claims, demands, suits, or loss, including all costs connected therewith, and for any damages which may be asserted, claimed or recovered against or from White Lake Township, by reason of personal injury, bodily injury including death, and/or property damage, including loss of use thereof, which arises out of, or is in any way connected or associated with the use of property owned by White Lake Township.

By signing below, I agree that I am an authorized officer of the above-named Or	rganization	and do
hereby agree and consent to be bound by all of the terms and conditions of this agree	eement.	

Applicants Signature	Date

Please return to: Andrew Littman, Staff Planner White Lake Township 7525 Highland Road White Lake, MI 48383-2900

Applicants Printed Name